
    

vides teens and adults 

with tools to tear down 

walls of separation, and 

inspires them to live, 

study, and work in an 

encouraging environ-

ment of acceptance, 
love, and respect.  Chal-

lenge Days are powerful, 

high-energy programs in 

which youth and adult 

participants are guided 

through a series of expe-

riential learning proc-

esses. The overall goals 

of the program are to 

increase personal power 

and self-esteem, to shift 

dangerous peer pressure 

to positive peer support 

(Continued on page 4) 

It is hard to believe that 

almost two months have 

gone by already, and we 

are more than halfway 

through the first marking 

period.  Interim report 

cards were posted 
through Genesis last Fri-

day; if you are having 

trouble accessing the 

parent portal or viewing 

the report card, please 

reach out to either Mr. 

Cooley or myself. 

Parent teacher confer-

ences will be held next 

week, October 26th.  

We will have two ses-

sions: 1:30-3:00PM and 

5:00-6:30PM.  A letter 

was sent home with the 

students yesterday.  The 

conferences will be 

grade level team meet-

ings.  We look forward 

to seeing you on the 

26th.  Additionally, Ho-

boken High School will 
be holding their Show-

case of Excellence on 

the 26th from 6:00-

7:30PM. Please stop by 

and meet the teachers 

and hear what they have 

to say about the high 

school programs. 

As I mentioned last 

week, we will be having 

Challenge Day on No-

vember 3rd.  The day-

long, interactive Chal-

lenge Day program pro-

Coordinator’s Message 
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October 26, 2016—Middle 

School Parent Teacher  

Conferences, 1:30-3:00 and 

5:00-6:30 pm;  

Hoboken High School Open 

House, 6:00-7:30 pm 

November 3, 2016—Challenge 

Day 
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Lunch forms and  

emergency cards are due. 

If you need a new one, 

please contact us. Please 

send in a completed 

health history form for 

your 7th grader.  
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So Peculiar……. 
This week, our eighth 

graders began reading 

the novel  Miss Pere-

grine's Home for Peculiar 

Children by Ransom 

Riggs.  Students be-

came acquainted with 
the main character, 

Jacob, a sixteen-year-

old who experiences a 

horrific family tragedy 

and follows clues that 

take him to an aban-

doned orphanage on a 

Welsh is-

land.  Throughout our 

reading, students will 

focus on the themes of 

personal identity and 

empathy.  We encour-

age families and friends 

outside of school to 

read and join in on the 
conversation about the 

novel with our 8th 

graders! 
 

Here is the link to the 

audiobook: 
 

https://

www.youtube.com/

 

Students in Ms. Richard's math class just finished 

taking a test on all the properties of exponents. 

Now we are beginning to review solving one-

step and multi-step equations before we deepen 

our knowledge on solving linear equations!  

Algebra News 

watch?

v=SugpmVxBFBw 

 

Counselor’s Corner 
Mr. Cooley has been 

partnering with Ms. Mat-

tera, our Student Assis-

tance Coordinator, on 

activities for Red Ribbon 

Week (promotes living 

drug-free) and Purple 

Ribbon Week (violence 

prevention). Purple Rib-

bon Week involved mes-

sages of peace and a 

campaign to stop and 

THINK (is it True, Help-

ful, Inspiring, Necessary 

and Kind) before speak-

ing.  

 

In addition, Mr. Cooley 

has been getting to know 

our students and pro-

moting social leadership 

and positive social inter-

actions among peers. 

One of his methods in-

volves recognizing excel-

lent social leadership in 

the lunchroom with a 

reward of donuts on Fri-

days. So far, the students 

love it! 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SugpmVxBFBw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SugpmVxBFBw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SugpmVxBFBw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SugpmVxBFBw
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Don’t forget to 

send in your 

Challenge Day 

permission slips!  

Project Lead the 

Way includes 

elements of 

computer sci-

ence, engineer-

ing and biomen-

dical science, of-

fering students a 

glimpse into 

those careers.  

Coordinator’s Message Continued 

PLTW 

Students in Ms. Kurt’s class have presented their research on careers in STEM 

such as computer programming and aerospace engineering, including the 

physical and emotional demands required in these careers. Students also dis-

cussed their personal observations as to whether or not they see themselves 

possibly entering their researched field and why or why not, while working on 

their presentation skills.  

and to eliminate the 

acceptability of teasing, 

violence and all forms 

of oppression. Chal-

lenge Day programs 

are designed to unite 
the members of the 

school and/or commu-

nity and to empower 

them to carry the 

themes of the program 

back to the greater 

school population.  

(Continued from page 1) This is an amazing pro-

gram that has been 

very successful in the 

past and we are ex-

cited for the opportu-

nity to bring it to Ho-

boken Middle School.  
We are looking for 

adult participants.  If 

you or someone you 

know is interested in 

participating please 

reach out to me at 

tara.donnelly@hoboke

 

n.k12.nj.us. 

As always, if you have 

any questions, con-

cerns or suggestions 

about the program, 

please share them with 

me.  Thank you for 
your support and en-

joy the weekend. 

 

Tara Donnelly 

Hoboken Middle 

School Program Coor-

dinator 

mailto:tara.donnelly@hoboken.k12.nj.us
mailto:tara.donnelly@hoboken.k12.nj.us
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The Middle School Sewing  and Crafts 

Club learned sewing machine basics last 

week by sewing on paper guides.  This 

week they got to use fabric to create sa-

chet pillows.  They were surprised by 

how easy it was.  Students learned about 

right/wrong sides of fabric, pinning, 

threading the machine, sewing a straight 

line, and pivoting at corners.  

We hope to see you next week when we 

will use the button machine to make cool 

buttons.  

Debate Club with Mr. d’Bernado:  Monday and Tuesday 

Pay it Forward Service Club with Ms. Falcone:  Tuesday and Thursday 

Student Newspaper with Mrs. Dickerson:  Monday and Wednesday 

Yearbook with Ms. Geleailen:  Tuesday and Thursday 

Sewing and Crafts with Mrs. McGreivey:  Tuesdays 

Join some clubs and make new friends!  

Club Schedule 

 

 



    

Contact Us 
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Staff Name Position/Subjects Email Address 

Tara Donnelly Program Coordinator Tara.Donnelly@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Don Cooley Guidance Counselor dcooley@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

John Casella Math jcasella@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Steve D’Bernado History sdbernado@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Andrea DellaFave English Language Arts adellafave@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Jaclyn Dickerson English Language Arts jdickerson@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Stephanie Falcone English Language Arts sfalcone@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Lauren Geleailen English Language Arts lgeleailen@hoboken.k12.nj.us  

Jackie Gennarelli  Math jgennarelli@hoboken.k12.nj.us  

Michael Joffe Science mjoffe@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Derya Kurt Project Lead The Way dkurt@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Sean Maurizi Science smaurizi@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Monica Richard Math mrichard@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Louis Taglieri History ltaglieri@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Bridget Minogue English Language Arts bminogue@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Frank Rizzo English Language Arts, Science,  History frizzo@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Eric Van Gyzen Project Lead The Way evangyzen@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

Robert Zak  Math , History, Science rzak@hoboken.k12.nj.us 

We are happy to communicate with you to help your children achieve. Please do 

not hesitate to reach out to our staff at the email addresses listed below.  You can 

also email teachers from within the Genesis Parent Portal.  If you need to call the 

school, our number is (201) 356-7325.  

https://hobokenschooldistrict.wordpress.com/ 

https://www.facebook.com/hobokenpublicschools/ 

https://twitter.com/HobokenSchools 

Follow us on  

social media! 

https://twitter.com/HobokenSchools
https://twitter.com/HobokenSchools
https://twitter.com/HobokenSchools

